

Court No. - 64

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 23952 of 2024

Applicant :- Hemant

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Ram Raj Pandey, Shubham Pandey

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Deepak Singh, G.A., Jitendra Singh

Hon'ble Shekhar Kumar Yadav, J.

1. Counter affidavit filed by learned AGA, which is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted one week's time to file rejoinder affidavit.
3. List this case on 07.11.2024.

Order Date :- 23.10.2024

v.k.updh.