

**Court No. - 64**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 23952 of 2024

**Applicant :-** Hemant

**Opposite Party :-** State Of U.P. And 3 Others

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Ram Raj Pandey, Shubham Pandey

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** Deepak Singh, G.A., Jitendra Singh

**Hon'ble Samit Gopal, J.**

1. List revised.
2. There is an illness slip reported of Sri Abhishek Mayank, learned counsel for the applicant.
3. The cause list shows that there are two other learned counsels appearing in the matter but they are not present.
4. Sri Deepak Singh, learned counsel for the first informant and Sri Shashi Kant Pandey, learned counsel for the State are present and have been heard.
5. The order sheet of the matter shows that since 23.10.2024, the case has been adjourned on the request of learned counsel for the applicant and there have been seven previous adjournments.
6. Today, since there is an illness slip of one of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant, honoring the same, the matter is adjourned for today.
7. Let the matter be listed on **25.08.2025**.

**Order Date :-** 2.7.2025

Manoj

**(Samit Gopal, J.)**