



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 23952 of 2024

Hemant

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Abhishek Mayank, Abhishek
Srivastava, Mohammad Zakir, Ram Raj
Pandey, Shubham Pandey
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Deepak Singh, G.A., Jitendra Singh

Court No. - 69

HON'BLE JITENDRA KUMAR SINHA, J.

1. Heard Mr. Mohammad Zakir, learned counsel for the applicant and Mr. Shiv Datt Shukla, learned A.G.A. for the State.
2. The name of Mr. Jitendra Singh and Mr. Deepak Singh appear in the cause list as the learned counsel for the first informant but none of them appeared today.
3. As a last chance list this case on 31.3.2026 in the additional case list at 2 p.m.
4. It is made clear that if no one appears on behalf of the first informant on the next date, the application shall be heard in his absence.

(Jitendra Kumar Sinha,J.)

March 24, 2026
Kumar Manish